
 PSCI 2024 MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 
 
REGULAR MEMBERS 
Producers of Plastic Pails 
 
API KIRK CONTAINERS  
Arthur Marounian 
Vice President 
2131 S. Garfield Avenue 
Commerce, CA 90040 
(323) 888-1077 
amarounian@apikirkcontainers.com 
Fax: (323) 888-6187 
www.apirkirkcontainers.com 
 
e. HOFFMAN PLASTICS 
Vikram Kalia 
51 Centennial Road 
Orangeville, Ontario L9W 3R1 
(416) 272 8899 
vikramK@hofmannplastics.com 
www.hofmannplastics.com 
 
 
IPL, Inc. 
Jay Brooks, Managing Director – US Large Form & Retail 
140, rue Commerciale 
St- Damien-de Buckland, Quebec 
Canada GOR 2Y0 
(978) 870-1080 
jay.brooks@iplglobal.com 
www.ipl-plastics.com 
 
M&M INDUSTRIES, INC.    
Glenn H. Morris, President & CEO 
316 Corporate Place 
Chattanooga, TN 37419 
(423) 821-3302 
gm@mmcontainer.com 
Fax:  (423) 821-9017 
www.ultimatepail.com 
 
NORTON PACKAGING   
Greg Norton, Co-President 
20670 Corsair Boulevard 
Hayward, CA  94545 
(510) 786-3445 
gnorton@nortonpackaging.com 
Fax:  (510) 782-5329 
www.nortonpackaging.com 
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http://www.hofmannplastics.com/
http://www.ultimatepail.com/
http://www.nortonpackaging.com/


 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 
Producers and/or Suppliers of Plastic Resin, Handles, Closures, Fittings, Gaskets, Molds, Colorants; 
Testing Services, Label Manufacturers, Ink Manufacturers, Pail Decorating Equipment Manufacturers, 
Automation Companies. 
 
ARC-FIL PRODUCTS LTD. 
Frederik Skerlj 
940 Rue McCaffrey 
Saint Laurent, QC H4T 2C7 
(866) 336-4820 
fskerlj@arcfil.com 
www.arcfil.com 
 
BASCO, INC. 
Richard S. Rudy, President 
2595 Palmer Avenue 
University Park, IL  60484 
(800) 776-3786 
rsrudy@bascousa.com 
Fax: (708) 534-0902 
www.bascousa.com 
 
CARLSON TOOL & MANUFACTURING 
Jerry Edquist, President & CEO 
W57 N14386 Doerr Way 
P.O. Box 85 
Cedarburg, WI  53012 
(262) 377-2020 
jedquist@carlsontool.com 
Fax:  (262) 377 1751 
www.carlsontool.com 
 
CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY 
Jon Ratzlaff, Technical Services 
146 Plastics Technical Center 
US-60 & OK-123 
Bartlesville, OK  74003-6670 
(918) 977-4761 
ratzljd@cpchem.com 
Fax: (918) 977-7599 
www.cpchem.com 
 
COVE WEST 
Erik Christopher 
335 Hale Avenue 
Fullerton, CA  92831 
erik.christopher@covewestusa.com 
Fax: (714) 525-2928 
www.covewestusa.com 
 

mailto:fskerlj@arcfil.com
http://www.arcfil.com/
http://www.bascousa.com/
mailto:jedquist@carlsontool.com
http://www.carlsontool.com/
http://www.cpchem.com/
http://www.covewestusa.com/


 
ENGEL MACHINERY 
Jon Kelm 
Business Unit Manager, North America 
3740 Board Road 
York, PA 17406 
(717) 881-1086 
jon.kelm@engelglobal.com 
www.engelglobal.com 
 
EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL CANADA  
Ahmed Abushehada 
Account Executive, Polymers 
505 Quarry Park Blvd S.E. 
Calgary, AB / Atlantic Building A3C.112 
587-998-7738  
ahmed.i.abushehada@esso.ca 
www.exxonmobil.com 
 
GRAND RIVER RUBBER & PLASTICS   
Donny Chaplin 
P.O. Box 477 
Ashtabula, OH  44005-0477 
(440) 998-2900 
dchaplin@grrp.com 
Fax:  (440) 992-3989 
www.grandriverrubber.com 
 
KASE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 
Patrick J. Hawkins, President 
7400 Hub Parkway 
Valley View, OH  44125 
(216) 642-9040  
hawkins@kaseequip.com 
Fax: (216) 986-0678 
www.kasequip.com 
 
RIEKE PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC. 
David Arant 
Vice President of Sales - Closures 
500 West 7th Street 
Auburn, IN  46706 
(260) 333-6867 
darant@riekepackaging.com 
www.riekepackaging.com 
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TOP GRADE MOLDS, LTD. 
Vince Ciccone, President 
929 Pantera Drive 
Mississauga, Ontario L4W2R9 
CANADA 
(905) 625-9865, ext. 242 
vciccone@topgrademolds.com 
Fax:  (905) 625-5417 
www.topgrademolds.com 
 
TRI-SURE CLOSURES 
Jason Colegrove 
Senior Sales Manager 
290 East Fullerton Avenue 
Carol Stream, IL  60188-1826 
(630) 260-8633 
jason.colegrove@tri-sure.com 
www.tri-sure.com  
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